64K x 4 Static RAM
with Separate I/O
CY7C192
Features
• High speed
— 12 ns
• CMOS for optimum speed/power
• Low active power

Document #: 38-05047  Rev. *B Page 7 of 10
CY7C192
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Diagram Package Type Operating Range
12 CY7C192-12PC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C192-12VC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ
15 CY7C192-15PC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C192-15VC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ
20 CY7C192-20PC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C192-20VC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ
25 CY7C192-25PC 51-85014 28-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C192-25VC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ
CY7C192-25VXC 51-85031 28-Lead Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
Package Diagrams
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES [MM] MIN.
MAX.
SEATING PLANE